Mini Comprehensive
Fixation System
Contents
Table of Contents
Mini Comprehensive Fixation System ................................................  05
1.0 mm/1.4 mm Module ................................................................................................06
1.6 mm Module  ...............................................................................................................08
2.0 mm Module ...............................................................................................................10

10-hole, 84 mm
AR-18724P-27
I  Mini CFS Ordering Information28
1.0 mm/1.4 mm Ordering Information
Mini Comprehensive Fixation System (AR-18700FS)
Product Description Item Number
Instruments
Depth Device, 1.4 mm/1.6 mm AR-18700-27
Depth Device, 2.0 mm/2.4 mm AR-18700-35
Plate Cutter AR-18700-28
Torque-Limiting Adaptor, AO AR-18700-39
Termite Forceps, qty. 2 AR-18700-40
Handle, mini AO AR-18700-44
Handle, jeweler's knob, mini AO AR-18700H
Torque-Limiting Handle AR-8916TL-011
Reduction Forceps, pointed AR-18700-45
Reduction Forceps, toothed AR-18700-52
Verbugge Plate-Holding Forceps AR-18700-48
Screw-Holding Forceps, self-retaining AR-8941F
Lobster Clamp, mini AR-18700-46
Lobster Clamp, radiolucent AR-18700-49
Ikuta Clamp AR-18700-47
Percutaneous Pin Clamp AR-8737-57
Hohmann Retractor, double-ended, qty. 2 AR-18700-53
Pliers, needlenose, qty. 2 AR-8916-24
Freer Elevator AR-8943-19
Periosteal Elevator, curved blade, 6 mm AR-8943-20
Sharp Hook AR-8943-21
Mini CFS Instrument Case AR-18700C
Fragment-Specific Base and Lid Caddy AR-8916C-21
Mini Comprehensive Fixation System, 1.0 mm/1.4 mm
(AR-18700S-14)
Product Description Item Number
Instruments
Drill Guide, 1.1 mm/1.4 mm AR-18700-08
Driver Shaft, T4, self-retaining, mini AO, qty. 2 AR-18700-09
Countersink, solid, 1.4 mm AR-18700-10
Holding Sleeve, 1.4 mm AR-18700-11
Depth/Drill Guide, 1.4 mm AR-18700-18
Driver Shaft, T4, non-retaining, mini AO AR-18700-29
Parallel Drill Guide, hook plate, 1.4 mm AR-18700-32
Locking Bending Guide, 1.4 mm, qty. 2 AR-18700-43
Drill Guide, VAL, cone-shaped, 1.4 mm AR-18700-59
Mini CFS Caddy w/ Lid, 1.0 mm/1.4 mm AR-18700C-14
Plates, Titanium, 1.4 mm
Straight Plate, 6-hole, qty. 2 AR-18714P-03
Straight Plate, 10-hole AR-18714P-07
Y-Plate, 6-hole AR-18714P-10
Y-Plate, 8-hole AR-18714P-12
Triangle Plate, 8-hole AR-18714P-18
Z-Plate, 10-hole AR-18714P-20
Hook Plate AR-18714P-21
Cage Plate, 2 x 5 hole AR-18714P-22
T-Plate, 8-hole, qty. 2 AR-18714P-27
Bridge Plate, straight, 6-hole AR-18714P-29
Screws, Titanium
Low Profile Screws, cortical, 1.0 mm × 6 mm-14 mm AR-18710-06-14
Low Profile Screws, cortical, 1.4 mm × 6 mm-16 mm AR-18714-06-16
VAL Screw, 1.4 mm × 6 mm-16 mm AR-18714V-06-16
Disposables
Drill Bit, mini AO, calibrated, 1.1 mm, qty. 2 AR-18700-06
Drill Bit, mini AO, 1.4 mm, qty. 2 AR-18700-07
Drill Bit, solid, .75 mm AR-18700-01
K-Wire, .028 in (.7 mm) × 4 in long, qty. 6 AR-18700-02
Guidewire w/ Trocar Tip, 1.1 mm, qty. 6 AR-18700-30
BB-Tak, small, qty. 4 AR-18700-34
29Mini CFS Ordering Information  I
1.6 mm and 2.0 mm Ordering Information
Mini Comprehensive Fixation System, 1.6 mm
(AR-18700S-16)
Product Description Item Number
Instruments
Drill Guide, 1.2 mm/1.6 mm AR-18700-14
Driver Shaft, T6, self-retaining, mini AO, qty. 2 AR-18700-15
Countersink, solid, 1.6 mm AR-18700-16
Holding Sleeve, 1.6 mm AR-18700-17
Depth/Drill Guide, 1.6 mm AR-18700-19
Driver Shaft, T6, non-retaining, mini AO AR-18700-23
Locking Bending Guide, 1.6 mm/2.0 mm, qty. 2 AR-18700-26
Parallel Drill Guide, hook plate, 1.6 mm AR-18700-31
VAL Drill Guide, cone-shaped, 1.6 mm AR-18700-60
Mini CFS Caddy w/ Lid, 1.6 mm AR-18700C-16
Plates, Titanium, 1.6 mm
Straight Plate, 6-hole, qty. 2 AR-18716P-03
Straight Plate, 10-hole AR-18716P-07
Y-Plate, 6-hole AR-18716P-10
Y-Plate, 8-hole AR-18716P-12
T-Plate, 8-hole, qty. 2 AR-18716P-18
Z-Plate, 10-hole AR-18716P-20
Cage Plate, 2 x 5 hole AR-18716P-21
Hook Plate AR-18716P-22
Triangle Plate, 8-hole AR-18716P-27
Bridge Plate, straight, 6-hole AR-18716P-29
Rotation Correction Plate AR-18716P-30
Screws, Titanium
Low Profile Screws, cortical, 1.6 mm × 6 mm-16 mm AR-18716-06-16
Low Profile Screws, cortical, 1.6 mm × 18 mm -24 mm
(2 mm increments)
AR-18716-18-24
VAL Screws, 1.6 mm × 6 mm-16 mm AR-18716V-06-16
VAL Screws, 1.6 mm × 18 mm-24 mm
(2 mm increments)
AR-18716V-18-24
Disposables
Drill Bit, mini AO, calibrated, 1.2 mm, qty. 2 AR-18700-12
Drill Bit, mini AO, 1.6 mm, qty. 2 AR-18700-13
Guidewire w/ Trocar Tip, qty. 6 AR-18700-33
BB-Tak, small, qty. 4 AR-18700-34
Mini Comprehensive Fixation System, 2.0 mm
(AR-18700S-20)
Product Description Item Number
Instruments
Driver Shaft, T6, self-retaining, Mini AO, qty. 2 AR-18700-15
Drill Guide, 1.5 mm/2.0 mm AR-18700-22
Driver Shaft, T6, non-retaining, Mini AO AR-18700-23
Countersink, solid, 2.0 mm AR-18700-24
Holding Sleeve, 2.0 mm AR-18700-25
Locking Bending Guide, 1.6 mm/2.0 mm, qty. 2 AR-18700-26
Depth/Drill Guide, 1.6 mm/2.0 mm AR-18700-37
VAL Drill Guide, cone-shaped, 2.0 mm AR-18700-61
Mini CFS Caddy w/ Lid, 2.0 mm AR-18700C-20
Mini Comprehensive Fixation System, 2.0 mm
(AR-18700S-20)
Product Description Item Number
Plates, Titanium, 2.0 mm
Straight Plate, 6-hole, qty. 2 AR-18720P-03
Straight Plate, 10-hole AR-18720P-07
Y-Plate, 6-hole AR-18720P-10
Y-Plate, 8-hole AR-18720P-12
T-Plate, 6-hole, qty. 2 AR-18720P-17
T-Plate, 8-hole, qty. 2 AR-18720P-19
Straight Plate, 6-hole, reinforced AR-18720P-24
Straight Plate, 8-hole, reinforced AR-18720P-26
T-Plate, 6-hole, reinforced AR-18720P-31
T-Plate, 8-hole, reinforced AR-18720P-33
V-Plate, 6-hole AR-18720P-37
V-Plate, 10-hole AR-18720P-41
T-Plate, wide, 6-hole AR-18720P-43

2.5 Micro Compression FT Screw, 46 mm AR-8725-46H
2.5 Micro Compression FT Screw, 50 mm AR-8725-50H
I  Mini CFS Ordering Information30
2.4 mm Ordering Information
Mini Comprehensive Fixation System, 2.4 mm
(AR-18700S-24)
Product Description Item Number
Instruments
Holding Sleeve, 2.4 mm AR-18700-38
Driver Shaft, T8, self-retaining, AO, qty. 2 AR-18700-54
Driver Shaft, T8, non-retaining, AO AR-18700-55
Depth/Drill Guide, 2.4 mm AR-18700-57
VAL Drill Guide, cone-shaped, 2.4 mm AR-18700-62
Drill Guide, 1.7 mm/2.5 mm AR-8916-05
Countersink, 2.4 mm AR-8950-01
Locking Bending Guide, 2.4 mm, qty. 2 AR-8950-08
Mini CFS Caddy w/ Lid, 2.4 mm AR-18700C-24
Plates, Titanium, 2.4  mm
Straight Plate, 6-hole, qty. 2 AR-18724P-03
Straight Plate, 10-hole AR-18724P-07
T-Plate, 6-hole, qty. 2 AR-18724P-10
T-Plate, 8-hole AR-18724P-12
Straight Plate, 6-hole, reinforced AR-18724P-17
Straight Plate, 8-hole, reinforced AR-18724P-19
V-Plate, 6-hole AR-18724P-23
V-Plate, 10-hole AR-18724P-27
T-Plate, wide, 6-hole AR-18724P-29
T-Plate, wide, 10-hole AR-18724P-33
Bridge Plate, straight, 6-hole AR-18724P-34
Triangle Plate, 8-hole AR-18724P-39
T-Plate, 6-hole, reinforced AR-18724P-42
T-Plate, 8-hole, reinforced AR-18724P-44
Y-Plate, 6-hole AR-18724P-49
Y-Plate, 8-hole AR-18724P-51
Cage Plate, 2 × 5 hole AR-18724P-54
Screws, Titanium
Low Profile Screws, cortical, 2.4 mm × 6 mm-16 mm AR-18724-06-16
Low Profile Screws, cortical, 2.4 mm × 18 mm-40mm
(2 mm increments)
AR-18724-18-40
VAL Screws, 2.4 mm × 6 mm-16 mm AR-18724V-06-16
VAL Screws, 2.4 mm × 18 mm-40 mm
(2 mm increments)
AR-18724V-18-40
Disposables
Drill Bit, AO, 1.7 mm AR-18700-58
Drill Bit, 2.4 mm AR-4160-24
Guidewire w/ Trocar Tip, 1.6 mm, qty. 6 AR-18700-71
BB-Tak, small, qty. 4 AR-18700-34
Intramedullary Fracture Fixation - Extended 3.5
Mini Compression FT screws (included in the
AR-18700S-24-1)
Product Description Item Number
3.5 Mini Compression FT™ Mini CFS Caddy Insert AR-18700C-24-1
Instruments
T10 Hexalobe Driver for 3.5 Compression Ft AR-8737-38
Depth Device, Small Compression FT AR-8737-51
Disposables